
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR JANUARY 19, 2011 

S/N 
ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Consultancy Services 
aspect of the 
Establishment of the 
Model Skills Training 
Centre in Abuja by the 
Industrial Training Fund 

Messrs. ITE 
Education Services, 
Singapore 

Ministry of 
Commerce and 
Industry 

USD4,601,100.00 19/01/11 36 Months 

2 
Variation of the Contract 
for the Construction of the 
Calabar Power Plant to 
provide for the 
Construction of a 
Temporary By-Pass at the 
Akpa Ekpon Bridge and 
Emergency Intervention at 
Odukpani Junction 

Messrs. Marubeni 
Engineering (W.A) 
Ltd. 

Ministry of 
Power 

Revised Contract Sum 
From 
USD150,714,461.00 
To 
USD150,714,461.00 
Payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 
Plus 
N211,874,213.25 

19/01/11 14 Weeks 

3 Augmentation of Contract 
for the Dualisation of Otta-
Abeokuta Road as 
Addendum 3 to the 
existing Contract 

Messrs. Julius 
Berger Plc 

Ministry of 
Works 

Revised Contract Sum 
From 
N23,686,410,289.95 
To 
N34,313,987,337.21 

19/01/11 15 Months 



4 Extension of the Contract 
for provision of Project 
Management Consultancy 
Services 

Messrs. Steag 
Encotec (WA) 
Limited/AENL 

Ministry of 
Power 

Revised Contract Sum 
From 
N488,061,000.00 
To 
N1,025,143,438.89 
inclusive of 5% VAT 

19/01/11 24 Months 

5 Award of Contract for the 
Design, Manufacture, and 
Supply of 2No 300MVA 
330/132/33KV Power 
Transformers Complete 
with Accessories and 
Spare Parts 

Messrs. VON ROLL 
Transformer 

TCN/Ministry of 
Power 

USD5,421,300.00 
Plus 
N168,687,544.41 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

19/01/11 9 Months 

6 Award of Contract for the 
Detailed Engineering 
Design and Preparation of 
Tender Documents for the 
40MW Itisi Multipurpose 
Dam Project 

Messrs. Dar Al-
Handasah 

Ministry of 
power  

USD3,907,220.49 19/01/11 10 Months 

7 Award of the Variation 
Order of Contract for the 
Preservation of Plant & 
Machinery for the Ihovbor 
Power Plant Project 

Messrs. Marubeni 
Engineering (WA) 
Limited 

Niger Delta 
Power Holding 
Company 
Ltd/Ministry of 
Power 

Revised Contract Sum 
From 
USD114,394,116.41 
To 
USD117,859,171.41 at 
the prevailing 
exchange rate at the 
time of payment 

19/01/11  



8 Award of the Variation  of 
the Contract for the 
Supply of 18Nos. Gas 
Turbines 

Messrs. General 
Electric  

Ministry of 
Power 

Revised Contract Sum 
From 
USD404,035,752.00 
To 
USD408,939,993.09 
payable at the 
prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

19/01/11  

 

 
9 

AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTATIONS AT MALUMFASHI AND LAFIA AND LINE BAY EXTENSIONS AT 
KANKARA AND AKWANGA FOR THE TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA (TCN) PLC  

S/N 
LOT NO ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DATE DURATION 

a Lot 2010 
– 26 

Engineering, Procurement, 
Construction and Commissioning 
of 2 x 30/40MVA, 132/33KV 
Substation at Malumfashi and 2 x 
132KV Line Bays Extension at 
Kankara Substation 

Messrs. Monotech 
Input 
Limited/Bangledesh 
Erectors Limited 

 TCN /Ministry 
of Power 

USD4,388,198.78 
payable at the 
prevailing 
exchange rate at 
the time of 
payment  
Plus 
N566,385,770.81 
inclusive of a 
provisional sum 
of 
N145,193,202.73 
for 5% VAT on 

19/01/11 24 Months 



onshore 
payments, 
Compensation 
and Contingency 

b Lot 2010 
– 31 

Engineering, Procurement, 
Construction and Commissioning 
of 2 x 60MVA, 132/33KV 
Substation at Lafia with 2 x 132KV 
Line Bays Extension at Akwanga  

Messrs. Monotech 
Input 
Limited/Bangledesh 
Erectors Limited 

TCN/Ministry of 
Power 

USD5,295,672.97
payable at the 
prevailing 
exchange rate at 
the time of 
payment  
Plus 
N663,907,781.51 
inclusive of a 
provisional sum 
of 
N172,442182.51 
for 5% VAT on 
onshore 
payments, 
Compensation 
and Contingency 

19/01/11 18 Months 

 
10 

AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR THE CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF BANKABLE FEASIBILITY REPORTS AND 
DETAILED ENGINEERING DESIGNS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT COAL-FIRED POWER PLANTS  

S/N 
LOT NO ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DATE DURATION 

a 
Lot I 

Contract for the Provision of 
Consultancy Service for Feasibility 
Studies, Detailed Engineering 

Messrs. Steag 
Encotec West 
Africa/IMC 

Ministry of 
Power 

£2,141,096.00 
Plus 
N296,049,783.72 

19/01/11 15 Months 



Design and Drafting of Contract 
Documents for the Development 
and Construction of a Coal-Fired 
Power Plant in Enugu Axis  

b 

Lot II 

Contract for the Provision of 
Consultancy Service for Feasibility 
Studies, Detailed Engineering 
Design and Drafting of Contract 
Documents for the Development 
and Construction of a Coal-Fired 
Power Plant in Benue/Kogi/ 
Gombe Axis  

Messrs. 
GTA/WAPCOS 

Ministry of 
Power  

USD4,157,000.00 
Plus 
N188,622,000.00 

19/01/11 12 Months 

 


